



www.haugimp.com

Remit To: PO Box 1055
 Willmar, MN 56201
 For Billing Questions
 PH (320) 235-8115



JOHN DEERE

LITCHFIELD
 62105 MN HWY 24
 PO Box 127
 Litchfield, MN 55355
 Phone: (320) 693-2438
 Fax: (320) 693-2439

WILLMAR
 3593 HWY 12 SE
 PO Box 1055
 Willmar, MN 56201
 Phone: (320) 235-8115
 Fax: (320) 214-9824

Invoice To Account No: 84226

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

TODD VOIGT 52968 260TH ST GROVE CITY MN 56243 Bus Phone: 320-293-0116 Prv Phone: 320-857-9484		TODD VOIGT 52968 260TH ST GROVE CITY MN 56243 Bus Phone: 320-293-0116 Prv Phone: 320-857-9484		Invoice Number: 305599 Invoice Date: 11/13/2018 Location: 2 Work Order Number: 32650 Payment Type: Check Page: 1 of 4	
---	--	---	--	---	--

Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 7800	7268	RW7800P004335	7800TV	

Gen-1 Retail

COMPLAINT:

THERE IS NO HYDRAULICS AND THE TRACTOR WILL NOT DRIVE EITHER.

CORRECTION:

-PUSHED TRACTOR INTO SHOP AND REMOVED HOODS AND FLOOR. MOVED TIRES OUT AND WASHED TRACTOR OFF.

REMOVED THE DRIVE SHAFT OFF THE FLYWHEEL. YOKE FOR THE TRANSMISSION INPUT SHAFT HAD SPLINES STRIPPED OUT. SPLIT THE TRACTOR AND REMOVED THE TRANSMISSION. REMOVED THE FRONT COVER OF TRANSMISSION. REMOVED THE INPUT SHAFT AND TRANSMISSION PUMP.

-REPLACED THE INPUT SHAFT AND BEARING.

-REPLACED THE PUMP HOUSING AND GEARS.

-RESURFACED THE FRONT COVER WHERE THE GEARS RUN.

-REPLACED THE AIR PUMP FOR THE TRANSMISSION.

-INSTALLED A NEW YOKE AND SEAL ON THE INPUT SHAFT.

-REPLACED THE DRIVE SHAFT AND CROSSES OFF THE FLYWHEEL.

-CLEANED THE SUCTION SCREEN, REPLACED THE HYD AND TRANS FILTERS. FILLED TRANSMISSION WITH NEW HYDRAULIC OIL.

-RUN TRACTOR, WASHED OFF OIL AND SLID TIRES IN.

AFTER TRACTOR HAD RAN AWHILE THE STEERING LOAD SENSE LINE DEVELOPED A LEAK FROM A RUSTED THROUGH SPOT. REMOVED THE LINE AND REPLACED WITH A HOSE.

-AFTER TRACTOR HAD RUN AGAIN FOR AWHILE THE COOLANT TEMP CAME UP. FOUND THE OVERFLOW TANK ON THE RADIATOR HAD A HOLE IN IT. REPLACED THE TANK, TOP RADIATOR HOSE AND HOSE FROM THE TANK TO THE LOWER RADIATOR. TOPPED OFF THE ANTIFREEZE.

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
45M7101	SPRING LOC	1.00	1.44	1.44	\$1.44	N
A-26A1-B	BAT.BOLT & NUT	2.00	0.57	0.57	\$1.14	N
A4540R	O RING	1.00	5.06	5.06	\$5.06	N
A776R	Pin	1.00	12.01	12.01	\$12.01	N
AR103873	SEAL	1.00	10.38	10.38	\$10.38	N
R105388	TIE BAND	1.00	0.90	0.90	\$0.90	N
R108214	CLIP	1.00	1.40	1.40	\$1.40	N
R108926	Gear	1.00	101.60	101.60	\$101.60	N
R108928	Gear	1.00	117.28	117.28	\$117.28	N
R115119	BALL BEARIN	1.00	34.51	34.51	\$34.51	N



www.haugimp.com

Remit To: PO Box 1055
 Willmar, MN 56201
 For Billing Questions
 PH (320) 235-8115



JOHN DEERE

LITCHFIELD
 62105 MN HWY 24
 PO Box 127
 Litchfield, MN 55355
 Phone: (320) 693-2438
 Fax: (320) 693-2439

WILLMAR
 3593 HWY 12 SE
 PO Box 1055
 Willmar, MN 56201
 Phone: (320) 235-8115
 Fax: (320) 214-9824

Invoice To Account No: 84226

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

TODD VOIGT 52968 260TH ST GROVE CITY MN 56243 Bus Phone: 320-293-0116 Prv Phone: 320-857-9484		TODD VOIGT 52968 260TH ST GROVE CITY MN 56243 Bus Phone: 320-293-0116 Prv Phone: 320-857-9484		Invoice Number: 305599 Invoice Date: 11/13/2018 Location: 2 Work Order Number: 32650 Payment Type: Check Page: 2 of 4	
---	--	---	--	---	--

Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 7800	7268	RW7800P004335	7800TV	

Gen-1 Retail

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price	Ext Price	Ext Price	Ext Price	Ext Price
R120901	GASKET	1.00	3.06	3.06		\$3.06		N
R121682	GASKET	1.00	22.61	22.61		\$22.61		N
R150799	Hose	1.00	28.70	28.70		\$28.70		N
R151814	BOOT	1.00	12.24	12.24		\$12.24		N
R33167	RING	3.00	15.03	15.03		\$45.09		N
R341952	GASKET	1.00	3.79	3.79		\$3.79		N
R86516	SCREEN	1.00	16.60	16.60		\$16.60		N
R87210	Thrust Wash	1.00	13.23	13.23		\$13.23		N
R95019	RADIATOR H	1.00	30.39	30.39		\$30.39		N
R95090	Gasket	2.00	13.36	13.36		\$26.72		N
R96229	Radiator Hose	1.00	31.09	31.09		\$31.09		N
R99284	Gasket	1.00	16.55	16.55		\$16.55		N
RE194691	TANK	1.00	167.30	167.30		\$167.30		N
RE205726	HYD.FILTER	2.00	53.65	53.65		\$107.30		N
RE39354	SEAL	1.00	27.89	27.89		\$27.89		N
RE42218	Universal Joint	1.00	571.47	571.47		\$571.47		N
RE44027	Shaft	1.00	909.83	909.83		\$909.83		N
RE44028	Manifold	1.00	592.99	592.99		\$592.99		N
RE47291	PUMP REPAIR,KIT	1.00	32.25	32.25		\$32.25		N
RE61882	YOKE	1.00	274.79	274.79		\$274.79		N
RG-2426	GROMMET	1.00	0.71	0.71		\$0.71		N
T77857	O RING	1.00	1.41	1.41		\$1.41		N
T77858	O Ring	2.00	1.73	1.73		\$3.46		N
TY22028S	HyGard Bulk Oil	90.00	2.99	2.99		\$269.10		N
TY22467	HOSE,CLAMP#20	1.00	0.96	0.96		\$0.96		N
TY22471	CLAMP	1.00	1.00	1.00		\$1.00		N



www.haugimp.com

Remit To: PO Box 1055
 Willmar, MN 56201
 For Billing Questions
 PH (320) 235-8115



JOHN DEERE

LITCHFIELD
 62105 MN HWY 24
 PO Box 127
 Litchfield, MN 55355
 Phone: (320) 693-2438
 Fax: (320) 693-2439

WILLMAR
 3593 HWY 12 SE
 PO Box 1055
 Willmar, MN 56201
 Phone: (320) 235-8115
 Fax: (320) 214-9824

Invoice To Account No: 84226

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

TODD VOIGT 52968 260TH ST GROVE CITY MN 56243 Bus Phone: 320-293-0116 Prv Phone: 320-857-9484		TODD VOIGT 52968 260TH ST GROVE CITY MN 56243 Bus Phone: 320-293-0116 Prv Phone: 320-857-9484		Invoice Number: 305599 Invoice Date: 11/13/2018 Location: 2 Work Order Number: 32650 Payment Type: Check Page: 3 of 4	
---	--	---	--	---	--

Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 7800	7268	RW7800P004335	7800TV	

Gen-1 Retail

TY22472	CLAMP	1.00	1.06	1.06	\$1.06	N
TY22539	HOSE CLAMP	1.00	0.96	0.96	\$0.96	N
TY26577	55 GAL.COOL GARD	17.00	3.32	3.32	\$56.44	N
TY26632	ELECTRONIC,CLEANER	1.00	5.95	5.95	\$5.95	N
X1J043-6-4	Hose Fittin	1.00	18.33	18.33	\$18.33	N
X1J743-6-4	ELBOW FITT	1.00	15.57	15.57	\$15.57	N
X487TC-4-RL	1/4" Bulk Hose	41.00	0.29	0.29	\$11.89	N

Miscellaneous	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
3626	EQUIP RENTAL	1.00	810.00	810.00	\$810.00	N
<i>Comments: RENTAL #103038 S/U #25828 6170M 27 HRS @ \$30 PER HOUR</i>						
3750	FREIGHT	1.00	120.00	120.00	\$120.00	N
3870	EPA- USED FILTERS	2.00	1.00	1.00	\$2.00	N
3875	EPA- USED ANTI FREEZE	3.00	1.25	1.25	\$3.75	N

OL&M Charges:

Description	Value
MACHINE HOUSING	\$195.00

Labor: \$4,659.49	Parts: \$3,606.45	OL&M: \$195.00	Misc: \$935.75	Sub-Total: \$9,396.69
-------------------	-------------------	----------------	----------------	-----------------------

Gen-2 Retail

COMPLAINT:
 HAUL IN FOR REPAIRS

CORRECTION:
 TRUCK 5
 HAUL CUSTOMER TRACTOR IN TO LITCHFIELD HAUG.
 13 MILES

TRUCK 5
 HAULED 6170 M RENTAL OUT TO CUSTOMERS FARM.
 13 MILES



www.haugimp.com

Remit To: PO Box 1055
Willmar, MN 56201
For Billing Questions
PH (320) 235-8115



JOHN DEERE

LITCHFIELD
62105 MN HWY 24
PO Box 127
Litchfield, MN 55355
Phone: (320) 693-2438
Fax: (320) 693-2439

WILLMAR
3593 HWY 12 SE
PO Box 1055
Willmar, MN 56201
Phone: (320) 235-8115
Fax: (320) 214-9824

Invoice To Account No: 84226

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

TODD VOIGT 52968 260TH ST GROVE CITY MN 56243	TODD VOIGT 52968 260TH ST GROVE CITY MN 56243	Invoice Number: 305599
Bus Phone: 320-293-0116	Bus Phone: 320-293-0116	Invoice Date: 11/13/2018
Prv Phone: 320-857-9484	Prv Phone: 320-857-9484	Location: 2
		Work Order Number: 32650
		Payment Type: Check
		Page: 4 of 4

Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 7800	7268	RW7800P004335	7800TV	

Gen-2 Retail

Miscellaneous	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
3905	#5 TRK MILEAGE	26.00	3.25	3.25	\$84.50	N
5440	FUEL SURCHARGE	26.00	0.38	0.38	\$9.88	N
Labor: \$130.62		Parts: \$0.00		OL&M: \$0.00		Misc: \$94.38
						Sub-Total: \$225.00

Miscellaneous Charges:
Service Accessories \$40.00

Customer PO No:	
Tax Exempt No:	CERT. ON FILE
Advisor:	BLAKE SWANSON

Labor:	\$4,790.11
Parts:	\$3,606.45
OL&M:	\$195.00
Misc:	\$1,070.13
Sales Tax:	\$0.00
Grand Total:	\$9,661.69

*** DOCUMENT COPY ***

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Your statement of account is mailed the 24th of each month. The statement is due and payable on or before the 10th of the following month. Past due accounts are charged 1-1/2% monthly service fee with a 1.00 minimum. The purchaser agrees to pay reasonable attorney fees if collection efforts are required.

Received by: Date:



www.haugimp.com

Remit To: PO Box 1055
Willmar, MN 56201
For Billing Questions
PH (320) 235-8115



JOHN DEERE

LITCHFIELD
62105 MN HWY 24
PO Box 127
Litchfield, MN 55355
Phone: (320) 693-2438
Fax: (320) 693-2439

WILLMAR
3593 HWY 12 SE
PO Box 1055
Willmar, MN 56201
Phone: (320) 235-8115
Fax: (320) 214-9824

Invoice To Account No: 84226

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

TODD VOIGT 52968 260TH ST GROVE CITY MN 56243	TODD VOIGT 52968 260TH ST GROVE CITY MN 56243	Invoice Number: 310081
Bus Phone: 320-293-0116	Bus Phone: 320-293-0116	Invoice Date: 2/1/2019
Prv Phone: 320-857-9484	Prv Phone: 320-857-9484	Location: 2
		Work Order Number: 33062
		Payment Type: Check
		Page: 1 of 3

Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 7800	7277	RW7800P004335	7800TV	

**Gen-1 Retail
COMPLAINT:**

The hydraulic oil is getting overheated, there is a leak in the MFWD circuit, the PTO was kicking in and out all the time.

CORRECTION:

- CHECKED CODES, CCU 75 WAS ONLY CODE IN TRACTOR.(PTO SPEED MISMATCH)
HOOKED UP GAUGE AND MONITORED PTO CLUTCH AND BRAKE PRESSURES. PTO CLUTCH AND BRAKE WAS AT 250 PSI. RAN TRACTOR ON DYNO FOR HALF HOUR AND NEVER GOT IT TO KICK OUT. REPLACED THE SPEED SENSOR FOR THE PTO. COULD NOT GET PTO TO EVER KICK OUT.
- DRAINED OIL FROM TRANSMISSION.
REMOVED THE MFWD DROP BOX AND CLUTCH. FOUND THAT THE STEERING GROUND DRIVE PUMP HAD FAILED. THE SEALS ON THE MFWD INPUT SHAFT WERE ALSO BAD.
- REBUILT THE MFWD WITH NEW CLUTCH PACK AND SEALS. POLISHED THE INPUT SHAFT IN THE BUSHING AREA.
REPLACED THE GROUND DRIVE PUMP FOR THE STEERING. REASSEMBLED MFWD AND PUMP BACK ON TRACTOR.
FILTERED OIL BACK INTO TRANSMISSION. RAN TRACTOR DOWN ROAD AND TRANSMISSION STILL SEEMED TO PULL DOWN.
- REPLACED THE HYDRAULIC HOSE FROM THE HYDRAULIC PUMP TO THE FILTER.
- INSTALLED A NEW CLUTCH CABLE.

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Incl
51M7043	O RING	1.00	2.07	2.07	\$2.07	N
R110514	Packing	1.00	6.47	6.47	\$6.47	N
R111009	Cap Screw	1.00	15.37	15.37	\$15.37	N
R111010	Nut	1.00	5.21	5.21	\$5.21	N
R114079	Sealing Washer	1.00	7.15	7.15	\$7.15	N
R115405	Seal	1.00	9.07	9.07	\$9.07	N
R120817	Bearing Housing W/O Bearing	1.00	169.27	169.27	\$169.27	N
R120818	Adapter Fitting	1.00	11.18	11.18	\$11.18	N
R125475	PIN	1.00	2.67	2.67	\$2.67	N
R129726	O-Ring	2.00	1.15	1.15	\$2.30	N
R134341	Nut	1.00	59.33	59.33	\$59.33	N
R271542	Disk	8.00	23.73	23.73	\$189.84	N
R375R	O RING	1.00	1.10	1.10	\$1.10	N
R39283	Ring	2.00	7.77	7.77	\$15.54	N



www.haugimp.com

Remit To: PO Box 1055
 Willmar, MN 56201
 For Billing Questions
 PH (320) 235-8115



JOHN DEERE

LITCHFIELD
 62105 MN HWY 24
 PO Box 127
 Litchfield, MN 55355
 Phone: (320) 693-2438
 Fax: (320) 693-2439

WILLMAR
 3593 HWY 12 SE
 PO Box 1055
 Willmar, MN 56201
 Phone: (320) 235-8115
 Fax: (320) 214-9824

Invoice To Account No: 84226

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

TODD VOIGT 52968 260TH ST GROVE CITY MN 56243 Bus Phone: 320-293-0116 Prv Phone: 320-857-9484		TODD VOIGT 52968 260TH ST GROVE CITY MN 56243 Bus Phone: 320-293-0116 Prv Phone: 320-857-9484		Invoice Number: 310081 Invoice Date: 2/1/2019 Location: 2 Work Order Number: 33062 Payment Type: Check Page: 2 of 3	
---	--	---	--	---	--

Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 7800	7277	RW7800P004335	7800TV	

Gen-1 Retail							
R49002	.003" SHIM	1.00	1.86	1.86	\$1.86	N	
R49004	.010" SHIM	4.00	2.64	2.64	\$10.56	N	
RE12180	SENSOR	1.00	60.57	60.57	\$60.57	N	
RE193913	Push Pull Cable	1.00	132.38	132.38	\$132.38	N	
RE326611	Clutch Disk	9.00	32.40	32.40	\$291.60	N	
RE38725	Seal	1.00	30.00	30.00	\$30.00	N	
RE47392	O Ring Kit	1.00	3.66	3.66	\$3.66	N	
RE51308	Oil Line	1.00	204.27	204.27	\$204.27	N	
RE56172	Oil Line	1.00	49.83	49.83	\$49.83	N	
RE57032	Pump	1.00	2,007.09	2,007.09	\$2,007.09	N	
T76938	O Ring	1.00	2.02	2.02	\$2.02	N	
T77857	O RING	1.00	1.41	1.41	\$1.41	N	
T78612	O RING	2.00	2.25	2.25	\$4.50	N	
TY22028S	HyGard Bulk Oil	6.00	2.99	2.99	\$17.94	N	
U12198	O RING	1.00	3.09	3.09	\$3.09	N	
U12331	O RING	1.00	4.81	4.81	\$4.81	N	
<u>Miscellaneous</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>List Price</u>	<u>Net Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>	<u>Taxed Ind</u>	
3750	FREIGHT	1.00	177.67	177.67	\$177.67	N	
5340	LESS DISCOUNTS - PTS	1.00	0.00	-332.37	(\$332.37)	N	

Comments: CASH DISCOUNT AS PER BLAKE



www.haugimp.com

Remit To: PO Box 1055
Willmar, MN 56201
For Billing Questions
PH (320) 235-8115



JOHN DEERE

LITCHFIELD
62105 MN HWY 24
PO Box 127
Litchfield, MN 55355
Phone: (320) 693-2438
Fax: (320) 693-2439

WILLMAR
3593 HWY 12 SE
PO Box 1055
Willmar, MN 56201
Phone: (320) 235-8115
Fax: (320) 214-9824

Invoice To Account No: 84226

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

TODD VOIGT 52968 260TH ST GROVE CITY MN 56243	TODD VOIGT 52968 260TH ST GROVE CITY MN 56243	Invoice Number: 310081
Bus Phone: 320-293-0116	Bus Phone: 320-293-0116	Invoice Date: 2/1/2019
Prv Phone: 320-857-9484	Prv Phone: 320-857-9484	Location: 2
		Work Order Number: 33062
		Payment Type: Check
		Page: 3 of 3

Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 7800	7277	RW7800P004335	7800TV	

Gen-1 Retail 5343	LESS DISCOUNT SVC	1.00	0.00	-153.53	(\$153.53)	N
<i>Comments: CASH DISCOUNT AS PER BLAKE</i>						

Labor: \$1,535.33	Parts: \$3,322.16	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: (\$308.23)	Sub-Total: \$4,549.26
-------------------	-------------------	--------------	------------------	-----------------------

ATTENTION: Part(s) values for this invoice have changed. Original Invoice Parts Sale Value = \$3015.47

Miscellaneous Charges: Service Accessories	\$40.00
---	---------

Customer PO No:	
Tax Exempt No:	CERT. ON FILE
Advisor:	BLAKE SWANSON

Labor:	\$1,535.33
Parts:	\$3,323.70
OL&M:	\$0.00
Misc:	(\$268.23)
Sales Tax:	\$0.00
Grand Total:	\$4,590.80

*** DOCUMENT COPY ***

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Your statement of account is mailed the 24th of each month. The statement is due and payable on or before the 10th of the following month. Past due accounts are charged 1-1/2% monthly service fee with a 1.00 minimum. The purchaser agrees to pay reasonable attorney fees if collection efforts are required.

Received by: Date:



www.haugimp.com

Remit To: PO Box 1055
 Willmar, MN 56201
 For Billing Questions
 PH (320) 235-8115



JOHN DEERE

LITCHFIELD
 62105 MN HWY 24
 PO Box 127
 Litchfield, MN 55355
 Phone: (320) 693-2438
 Fax: (320) 693-2439

WILLMAR
 3593 HWY 12 SE
 PO Box 1055
 Willmar, MN 56201
 Phone: (320) 235-8115
 Fax: (320) 214-9824

Invoice To Account No: 84226

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

TODD VOIGT 52968 260TH ST GROVE CITY MN 56243 Bus Phone: 320-293-0116 Prv Phone: 320-857-9484	TODD VOIGT 52968 260TH ST GROVE CITY MN 56243 Bus Phone: 320-293-0116 Prv Phone: 320-857-9484	Invoice Number: 313388 Invoice Date: 3/29/2019 Location: 2 Work Order Number: 34382 Payment Type: Check Page: 1 of 2
---	---	--

Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 7800	7345	RW7800P004335	7800TV	

Gen-1 Retail

COMPLAINT:

The fuel shut off solenoid will not hold and keep the engine running

CORRECTION:

- service call truck 22
- 21 miles trip
- went out and installed new fuel shutoff solenoid
- test ran made sure it worked

<u>Part Number</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>List Price</u>	<u>Net Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>	<u>Taxed Ind</u>
RE55415	Solenoid	1.00	226.63	221.54	\$221.54	N
<u>Miscellaneous</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>List Price</u>	<u>Net Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>	<u>Taxed Ind</u>
3750	FREIGHT	1.00	13.00	13.00	\$13.00	N
3922	#22 TRK MILEAGE	21.00	1.25	1.25	\$26.25	N



www.haugimp.com

Remit To: PO Box 1055
Willmar, MN 56201
For Billing Questions
PH (320) 235-8115



JOHN DEERE

LITCHFIELD
62105 MN HWY 24
PO Box 127
Litchfield, MN 55355
Phone: (320) 693-2438
Fax: (320) 693-2439

WILLMAR
3593 HWY 12 SE
PO Box 1055
Willmar, MN 56201
Phone: (320) 235-8115
Fax: (320) 214-9824

Invoice To Account No: 84226

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

TODD VOIGT 52968 260TH ST GROVE CITY MN 56243	TODD VOIGT 52968 260TH ST GROVE CITY MN 56243	Invoice Number: 313388
Bus Phone: 320-293-0116	Bus Phone: 320-293-0116	Invoice Date: 3/29/2019
Prv Phone: 320-857-9484	Prv Phone: 320-857-9484	Location: 2
		Work Order Number: 34382
		Payment Type: Check
		Page: 2 of 2

Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 7800	7345	RW7800P004335	7800TV	

Gen-1 Retail 5440	FUEL SURCHARGE	21.00	0.23	0.23	\$4.83	N
Labor: \$233.74		Parts: \$221.54	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$44.08	Sub-Total: \$499.36	

INVOICE CONTAINS \$5.09 DISCOUNT

Miscellaneous Charges:
Service Accessories \$7.01

Customer PO No:	
Tax Exempt No:	CERT. ON FILE
Advisor:	BLAKE SWANSON

Labor:	\$233.74
Parts:	\$221.54
OL&M:	\$0.00
Misc:	\$51.09
Sales Tax:	\$0.00
Grand Total:	\$506.37

*** DOCUMENT COPY ***

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Your statement of account is mailed the 24th of each month. The statement is due and payable on or before the 10th of the following month. Past due accounts are charged 1-1/2% monthly service fee with a 1.00 minimum. The purchaser agrees to pay reasonable attorney fees if collection efforts are required.

Received by: Date: